

VARO – Vic. Van Rompuy n.v., Joseph Van Instraat 9 – 2500 Lier – Belgium, solely declares that,

product	Battery pack
trade mark	PowerPlus
model	POWDP9021

is in conformity with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of the applicable European Directives / Regulations, based on the application of European Harmonized Standards. Any unauthorized modification of the apparatus voids this declaration.

European Directives / Regulations (including, if applicable, their amendments up to the date of signature);

2011/65/EU 2014/30/EU

European Harmonized Standards (including, if applicable, their amendments up to the date of signature);

EN IEC 55014-1 : 2021 EN IEC 55014-2 : 2021

Keeper of the Technical Documentation : Philippe Vankerkhove, VARO Vic. Van Rompuy n.v.

The undersigned acts on behalf of the company CEO,

Philippe Vankerkhove, MSc.EE. Regulatory Affairs – Compliance Manager 12/01/2024, Lier - Belgium



VARO – Vic. Van Rompuy n.v., Joseph Van Instraat 9 – 2500 Lier – Belgium, solely declares that,

product	Battery charger
trade mark	PowerPlus
model	POWDP9056

is in conformity with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of the applicable European Directives / Regulations, based on the application of European Harmonized Standards. Any unauthorized modification of the apparatus voids this declaration.

European Directives / Regulations (including, if applicable, their amendments up to the date of signature);

2011/65/EU 2014/30/EU 2014/35/EU

European Harmonized Standards (including, if applicable, their amendments up to the date of signature);

EN60335-1 : 2012 EN60335-2-29 : 2021 EN IEC 55014-1 : 2021 EN IEC 55014-2 : 2021 EN IEC 61000-3-2 : 2019 EN61000-3-3 : 2013

Keeper of the Technical Documentation : Philippe Vankerkhove, VARO Vic. Van Rompuy n.v.

The undersigned acts on behalf of the company CEO,

Philippe Vankerkhove, MSc.EE. Regulatory Affairs – Compliance Manager 04/09/2023, Lier - Belgium